
November 17th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Regulatory and Technical Services Committee Meeting to be held
on Wednesday, 18th November 2015 at 3:00 pm in  the Boardroom District Council Offices
Monaghan Row, Newry. 

The Committee Members are:

Chair:                                  Councillor T Andrews

Vice:                                    Councillor S Ennis

Members:                           Councillor P Brown                          Councillor C Casey

                                            Councillor S Doran                           Councillor G Fitzpatrick

                                            Councillor G Hanna                          Councillor V Harte

                                            Councillor M Murnin                         Councillor H McKee

                                            Councillor P O'Gribin                       Councillor G Sharvin

                                            Councillor G Stokes                         Councillor H Reilly

                                            Councillor D Taylor



Agenda

1. Apologies and Chairperson's remarks.

2. Declarations of "Conflicts of Interest".

Committee Business

3. Action Sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 21 October 2015. 
(Attached).

Action Sheet - 21 Oct 2015.pdf Page 1

4. Report on Council's Scheme of delegation.  (Attached).

Scheme of Delegation.pdf Page 5

For Consideration and/or Decision - Building Maintenance

5. Report re: spelling of townland names.  (Attached).

Report re. Townland Names.pdf Page 11

For Consideration and/or Decision - Facilities Management and Maintenance

6. Improvements to grass verge at entrance to Ardglass.  (At the
request of Councillor Curran).

7. Report re: Hilltown Handball Court.  (Attached).

Report re. Hilltown Handball Court (1).pdf Page 20

8. Report re: Bus shelter requests.  (Attached).



Report re. Bus Shelter Requests.pdf Page 26

9. Report re: proposed extension to Struell Cemetary.  (Attached).

Report re. Proposed extension to Struell Cemetery.pdf Page 34

10. Correspondence from NILGA dated 6 November 2015 re: Britain
in Bloom 2016 Nominations.  (Attached).

Britain in Bloom 2016 Nominations.pdf Page 38

For Consideration and/or Decision - Planning

11. Planning Department Performance Indicators.  (Attached).

Planning Dept Performance Indicators.pdf Page 39

For Consideration and/or Decision - Waste Management

12. MOU with Transport NI for Snow Clearance.  (Report attached).

MOU with Transport NI.pdf Page 41

For Noting

13. Arc 21 Joint Committee Meeting - Members' Monthly Bulletin - 5
November 2015.  (Attached).

arc21 Members Monthly Bulletin 5 Nov 2015.pdf Page 52

14. Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of the Meeting held
on Thursday 1 October 2015.  (Attached).

arc21 JC Mtg 1 Oct 2015.pdf Page 56

15. Arc21 Special Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of the
Meeting held on Thursday 16 October 2015.  (Attached).



arc21 Special JC Mtg 16 Oct 2015.pdf Page 60

16. DVA Application to renew a Road Service Licence.  (Details
attached).

DVA - Road Service Licence.pdf Page 62

17. Report re: Building Regulations.  (Attached).

Report re. Building Regulations.pdf Page 64

Items to be considered with press and public excluded

18. Tender Report: Integrated Design Team - Downpatrick
Household Recycling Centre.  (Attached).

This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government
Act (NI) 2014 - information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person
(including the Council holding that information) and the public may, by resolution, be excluded
during this item of business.
 

Downpatrick HRC IDT Tender Report.pdf Page 66



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org



Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Joe Parkes joe.parkes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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